08-12-1999

Case Docket No. 990838

U.S. Dl

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY

101115860

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Name: ZEON CHEMICALS U.S.A., INC.

Street Address:

4111 Bells Lane

Louisville, Kentucky 40211

Also located at Street Address:

Suite 1211, Three Continental Towers, 1701 Golf Road

Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

8-9-99

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: ZEON CHEMICALS INCORPORATED

Street Address:

4111 Bells Lane

Louisville, Kentucky 40211

08/11/1999 DODATES 00000114 4296007

01 FC:581

440.00 DP

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: XX Change of Name (Certificate of Ownership)

Execution Date: July 12, 1999

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0806

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,296,007, issued October 20, 1981 4,408,013, issued October 4, 1983 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 6. Total number of applications and patents involved (11 XX Check enclosed 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. iolar leckel

Nicolas E. Seckel Reg. No.: 44,373

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

NES/tmb

Date: August 9, 1999

Case Docket No. 990838

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- A. Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)

4,529,766, issued July 16, 1985

4,645,801, issued February 24, 1987

5,008,345, issued April 16, 1991

5,017,630, issued May 21, 1991

5,079,304, issued January 7, 1992

5,081,194, issued January 14, 1992

5,166,227, issued November 24, 1992

5,319,036, issued June 7, 1994

5,385,980, issued January 31, 1995

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 3

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH
MERGES:

"ZEON CHEMICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ZEON CHEMICALS KENTUCKY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ZEON CHEMICALS MISSISSIPPI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ZEON CHEMICALS TEXAS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZEON CHEMICALS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZEON CHEMICALS INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

SOCIAL SO

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9857614

DATE: 07-12-99

2207417 8330

991280490

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0809